'Committee on l*“_dreign

LAffairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2014
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, January 14, 2015

Statement of expenses from 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

Cumulative 12/31/2014
December For Funding

Category 2014 Resolution: 2014

Staff Salaries [ $703,700.86 $6,990,920.66
(Overtime | $0.00 $0.00
(Consultants ] $0.00 $0.00
Equipment J $3,420.92 $48,565.19
Travel ) $555.84 $15,116.35
[Rent, Communications and Utilities i $8,207.88 $85,500.45
Printing and Reproduction $173.21 $6,033.12
Other Services ] $0.00 $986.48
|Specialized Training | $0.00 $0.00
iReprE;_sentational Funds ) I $0.00 $0.00
lSupplies and Materials ! $26,286.38 $58,001.02
Grand Total $742,363.09 $7,206,113.27
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United States House of Representatives

Resolution: 2014F

All BOC codes
Report Done:  1/21/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Total Authorization

\Year Month I
2014 January
2014 February
2014 March
2014 April

2014 May

2014 June

2014 July

2014 August
2014 September
2014 October
2014 November
2014 December

Total Committee Expenses to Date

Unexpended Authorization

Fund Balance Statement as of 12/31/2014

$5,000.00

$12.21
$21.93
$4.95
$7.62
$34.87
$5.52
$27.10
$5.62
$6.85
$4.29
$1.42
$4.23

$136.61

$4,863.39



Committee on Foreign

Affairs
H. Res. Resolution: 2014F Statement of expenses from 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014
Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, January 21, 2015

Cumulative
December For Funding
Category 2014 Resolution: 2014F
Staff Salaries B \ $0.00 $0.00
[Q\_fggtin}g S J $0.00 $0.00
|C0nsu1tants o _\ $0.00 $0.00
iEquipment o N 1‘ $0.00 $0.00
Travel B | $0.00 $0.00
|Rent, Communications and Utilities | $4.23 $136.61
!Br_irging and Reproduction B | $0.00 $0.00
|Other Services - - 7' $0.00 $0.00
Iéia—ecialized Traizl-i-ng B | $0.00 $0.00
Representational Funds _: $0.00 $0.00
Supplies and Materials | $0.00 $0.00
Grand Total $4.23 $136.61

12/31/2014
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REPORT OF DOMESTIC TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Foreign Affairs

113" Congress, 2"! Session

December 2014
Dates of Travel Reimbursement Claimed
Meals & Lodging
Traveler From To Purpose Ttinerary Transport  Incidentals Other Total
David McMullin | 5/6/14 5/7/14 HCFA staffer who gave lecture at Harvard | Washington, DC to Boston, | $162.00 $324.02 $486.02

University on Syrian opposition

MA and return




Name

Shirley Alexander
Thomas Alexander
Douglas Anderson
Catherine Barnao
Heather Beckman
Sarah Blocher
Edward Burrier
Douglas Campbell
Vladimir Cerga
Joan Condon
Kirsten Foster
Peter Freeman
Adam Fridman
Worku Gachou
Sajit Gandhi

John Gleason
Rudina Hajdari
Elizabeth Heng
Thomas Hill
Mollie Holleman
Joseph Howell
Mark lozzi

Eric Jacobstein
Janice Kaguyutan
Jessica Kelch
Robert Lattin
Speros Mantas
Danny Marca
Jean Marter
James McCormick
Audra McGeorge
David McMullin
Melissa Medina
E.H. Michalek
Timothy Mulvey
Kyle Parker

Amy Porter

Jacqueline Quinones

Mira Resnick
Edmund Rice
George Ritchey
Heidi Ross
Nilmini Rubin
Douglas Seay
Thomas Sheehy
Brian Skretny
Russell Solomon
Jason Steinbaum
Hunter Strupp
Anthony Walden

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Address
Bowie, MD
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Vienna, VA
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Springfield, VA
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Alexandria, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Washigton, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Kensington, MD
Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Bethesda, MD
Alexandria, VA
Arlington, VA
Chevy Chase, MD
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA
McLean, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC

Title
Printing Manager
Deputy Chief Counsel Q&I
General Counsel
Dem Staff Associate
Dem Scheduler
Prof Staff Member
Deputy Staff Director
Dem Deputy Staff Director
Info Resources Manager
Sr Prof Staff Member
Staff Associate
Senior Advisor
Staff Counsel O&l
Professional Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Financial Administrator
Dem Staff Associate
Director of Qutreach & Protocol
Prof Staff Member
Dem Staff Associate
Special Assistant
Dem Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Policy Advisor
Dem Chief Counsel
Policy Coordinator & Counsel
Dem Policy Analyst & Dep Com
Staff Associate
Asst Systems Admin
Director Cmte Operations
Senior Counsel
Deputy Comm Director
Senior Advisor
Committee Liasion
Dem Senior Advisor
Dem Communications Director
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Chief of Staff
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Dem Sr Prof Staff Member
Security Officer
Dem Prof Staff Member
Sr Prof Staff Member
Sr Prof Staff Member
Staff Director
Dem Senior Advisor
Press Assistant
Dem Staff Director
Policy Advisor
Hearing Coordinator

Gross Monthly Salary
11,666.67
12,917.00
14,084.00

1,500.00
6,458.33
6,666.67
14,000.00
14,223.83
12,500.67
13,333.67
5,416.67
3,000.00
0,666.67
7,416.67
12,000.00
10,833.33
3,916.67
9,166.67
11,583.33
3,916.67
7,583.33
6,833.33
11,583.33
14,224.00
9,250.00
5,791.67
5,416.67
9,333.33
9,666.67
13,417.33
9,666.67
13,250.00
1,666.67
23,583.33
11,583.33
11,416.67
12,916.67
9,500.00
10,333.33
12,416.67
10,833.33
6,791.67
13,666.67
12,833.33
14,375.00
8,416.67
2,916.67
14,375.00
7,083.33
5,333.33



Name

Mark Walker
William Weitz
Jennifer White
Shane Wolfe
Matthew Zweig

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Address Title

Alexandria, VA Sr Prof Staff Member
Washington, DC Dem Senior Advisor
Washington, DC Dem Prof Staff Member
Washington, DC Comm Director & Counsel
Arlington, VA Prof Staff Member

Gross Monthly Salary
11,166.67

12,992.00

9,750.00

13,383.33

13,417.33



Name

Luke Murry

Jeffrey Dressler
Mary Jacobson
Donald MacDonald

Edward Acevedo
Golan Rodgers
Nathan Gately
Andres Uzcategui
Casey Kustin

Kevin Fitzpatrick
Priscilla Koepke
James Burchfield
Lisa Williams

Gregory Simpkins
Piero Tozzi

Mark Kearney
Travis Adkins

Paul Behrends
Scott Cullinane
Jessica Roxburgh
Naz Durakoglu

Leah Campos
Jose Bautista
Ramon Zertuche

Address Title

SUBCOMMITTE ON TERRORISM, NON-
PROLIFERATION AND TRADE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member

Staff Associate

Dem Prof Staff Member

Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Arlington, VA

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND
SOUTH ASIA

Arlington, VA Subcommittee Staff Director
Washington, DC Prof Staff Member
Washington, DC Prof Staff Member
Washington, DC Staff Associate

Washington, DC Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC
AND THE GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT

Burke, VA Subcommittee Staff Director
Arlington, VA Prof Staff Member
Arlington, VA Staff Associate

Washington, DC Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AFRICA AND
GLOBAL HEALTH

Lanham, MD Subcommittee Staff Director
Washington, DC Counsel
Alexandria, VA Staff Associate

Washington, DC Dem Prof Staff Member

SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Prof Staff Member

Staff Associate

Dem Prof Staff Member

Potomac Falls, VA
Washington, DC
Washington, DC
Washington, DC

SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISHPERE

Subcommittee Staff Director
Policy Advisor
Dem Prof Staff Member

Arlington, VA
Washington, DC
Bethesda, MD

Gross Monthly Salary

10,416.67
8,750.00
2,916.67
6,383.33

10,416.67
5,833.33
3,333.33
2,916.67
7,583.33

11,666.67
5,416.67
2,916.67
6,125.00

9,166.67
7,500.00
3,333.33
7,583.33

9,166.67
5,000.00
2,916.67
7,583.33

13,333.33
5,416.67
7,683.33





