Committee on Foreign Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2014

Statement of expenses from 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, January 14, 2015

		Cumulative	12/31/2014
	December	For Funding	
Category	2014	Resolution: 2014	Medication and the first sector and the
Staff Salaries	\$703,709.86	\$6,990,920.66	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$3,429.92	\$48,565.19	
Travel	\$555.84	\$15,116.35	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$8,207.88	\$85,500.45	
Printing and Reproduction	\$173.21	\$6,033.12	
Other Services	\$0.00	\$986.48	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$26,286.38	\$58,991.02	
Grand Total	\$742,363.09	\$7,206,113.27	

United States House of Representatives

Committee on Foreign Affairs

Fund Balance Statement as of 12/31/2014

All BOC codes

Report Done: 1/21/2015

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Less Expenses

Resolution: 2014F

	Total Authorization	\$5,000.00
Year Month		
2014 January		\$12.21
2014 February		\$21.93
2014 March		\$4.95
2014 April		\$7.62
2014 May		\$34.87
2014 June		\$5.52
2014 July		\$27.10
2014 August		\$5.62
2014 September		\$6.85
2014 October		\$4.29
2014 November		\$1.42
2014 December		\$4.23
Total Committee Expenses	to Date	\$136.61
Unexpended Authorization		\$4,863.39

Committee on Foreign Affairs

H. Res. Resolution: 2014F

Statement of expenses from 12/1/2014 to 12/31/2014

Whole Committee - Funding Limit

Report Done: Wednesday, January 21, 2015

		Cumulative	12/31/2014
	December	For Funding	
Category	2014	Resolution: 2014F	
Staff Salaries	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Overtime	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Consultants	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Equipment	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Travel	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Rent, Communications and Utilities	\$4.23	\$136.61	
Printing and Reproduction	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Other Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Specialized Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Representational Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Supplies and Materials	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Grand Total	\$4.23	\$136.61	

REPORT OF DOMESTIC TRAVEL PERFORMED

Committee on Foreign Affairs 113th Congress, 2nd Session December 2014

			David McMullin 5/6/14	Traveler	
			5/6/14	From	Dates o
			5/7/14	To	Dates of Travel
			HCFA staffer who gave lecture at Harvard Washington, DC to Boston, University on Syrian opposition MA and return	Purpose	
			Washington, DC to Boston, MA and return	Itinerary	
			\$162.00 \$324.02	Transport	
			\$324.02	Incidentals	Reimburse
			:	Other	Meele & Loding
			\$486.02	Total	

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Name

Shirley Alexander **Thomas Alexander Douglas Anderson** Catherine Barnao Heather Beckman Sarah Blocher **Edward Burrier** Douglas Campbell Vladimir Cerga Joan Condon **Kirsten Foster** Peter Freeman Adam Fridman Worku Gachou Sajit Gandhi John Gleason Rudina Hajdari Elizabeth Heng Thomas Hill Mollie Holleman Joseph Howell Mark lozzi **Eric Jacobstein** Janice Kaguyutan Jessica Kelch **Robert Lattin Speros Mantas** Danny Marca Jean Marter James McCormick Audra McGeorge David McMullin Melissa Medina E.H. Michalek **Timothy Mulvey** Kyle Parker Amy Porter **Jacqueline** Quinones Mira Resnick Edmund Rice George Ritchey Heidi Ross Nilmini Rubin **Douglas Seay Thomas Sheehy** Brian Skretny **Russell Solomon** Jason Steinbaum Hunter Strupp Anthony Walden

	EE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS	
Address	Title	Gross Monthly Salary
Bowie, MD	Printing Manager	11,666.67
Washington, DC	Deputy Chief Counsel O&I	12,917.00
Alexandria, VA	General Counsel	14,084.00
Washington, DC	Dem Staff Associate	1,500.00
Alexandria, VA	Dem Scheduler	6,458.33
Alexandria, VA	Prof Staff Member	6,666.67
Washington, DC	Deputy Staff Director	14,000.00
Washington, DC	Dem Deputy Staff Director	14,223.83
Vienna, VA	Info Resources Manager	12,500.67
Alexandria, VA	Sr Prof Staff Member	13,333.67
Washington, DC	Staff Associate	5,416.67
Washington, DC	Senior Advisor	3,000.00
Washington, DC	Staff Counsel O&I	9,666.67
Springfield, VA	Professional Staff Member	7,416.67
Washington, DC	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	12,000.00
Arlington, VA	Financial Administrator	10,833.33
Washington, DC	Dem Staff Associate	3,916.67
Washington, DC	Director of Outreach & Protocol	9,166.67
Washington, DC	Prof Staff Member	11,583.33
Washington, DC	Dem Staff Associate	3,916.67
Alexandria, VA	Special Assistant	7,583.33
Washington, DC	Dem Prof Staff Member	6,833.33
Washington, DC	Dem Sr Policy Advisor	11,583.33
Washington, DC	Dem Chief Counsel	14,224.00
Arlington, VA	Policy Coordinator & Counsel	9,250.00
Washington, DC	Dem Policy Analyst & Dep Com	5,791.67
Washington, DC	Staff Associate	5,416.67
Arlington, VA	Asst Systems Admin	9,333.33
Washington, DC	Director Cmte Operations	9,666.67
Arlington, VA	Senior Counsel	13,417.33
Washington, DC	Deputy Comm Director	9,666.67
Arlington, VA	Senior Advisor	13,250.00
Washigton, DC	Committee Liasion	1,666.67
Washington, DC	Dem Senior Advisor	23,583.33
Washington, DC	Dem Communications Director	11,583.33
Kensington, MD	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	11,416.67
Arlington, VA	Chief of Staff	12,916.67
Washington, DC	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	9,500.00
Washington, DC	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	10,333.33
Bethesda, MD	Dem Sr Prof Staff Member	12,416.67
Alexandria, VA	Security Officer	10,833.33
Arlington, VA	Dem Prof Staff Member	6,791.67
Chevy Chase, MD	Sr Prof Staff Member	13,666.67
Washington, DC	Sr Prof Staff Member	12,833.33
Arlington, VA	Staff Director	14,375.00
Washington, DC	Dem Senior Advisor	8,416.67
Arlington, VA	Press Assistant	2,916.67
McLean, VA	Dem Staff Director	14,375.00
Washington, DC	Policy Advisor	7,083.33
Washington, DC	Hearing Coordinator	5,333.33
		-,

COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Name	Address	Title	Gross Monthly Salary
Mark Walker	Alexandria, VA	Sr Prof Staff Member	11,166.67
William Weitz	Washington, DC	Dem Senior Advisor	12,992.00
Jennifer White	Washington, DC	Dem Prof Staff Member	9,750.00
Shane Wolfe	Washington, DC	Comm Director & Counsel	13,383.33
Matthew Zweig	Arlington, VA	Prof Staff Member	13,417.33

.

Name

Address

Title

Gross Monthly Salary

SUBCOMMITTE ON TERRORISM, NON-PROLIFERATION AND TRADE

Luke Murry	Washington, DC	Subcommittee Staff Director	10,416.67		
Jeffrey Dressler	Washington, DC	Prof Staff Member	8,750.00		
Mary Jacobson	Washington, DC	Staff Associate	2,916.67		
Donald MacDonald	Arlington, VA	Dem Prof Staff Member	6,383.33		
	SUBCOMMITTE	E ON THE MIDDLE EAST AND SOUTH ASIA			
Edward Acevedo	Arlington, VA	Subcommittee Staff Director	10,416.67		
Golan Rodgers	Washington, DC	Prof Staff Member	5,833.33		
Nathan Gately	Washington, DC	Prof Staff Member	3,333.33		
Andres Uzcategui	Washington, DC	Staff Associate	2,916.67		
Casey Kustin	Washington, DC	Dem Prof Staff Member	7,583.33		
		TEE ON ASIA, THE PACIFIC GLOBAL ENVIRONMENT			
Kevin Fitzpatrick	Burke, VA	Subcommittee Staff Director	11,666.67		
Priscilla Koepke	Arlington, VA	Prof Staff Member	5,416.67		
James Burchfield	Arlington, VA	Staff Associate	2,916.67		
Lisa Williams	Washington, DC	Dem Prof Staff Member	6,125.00		
		MITTEE ON AFRICA AND LOBAL HEALTH			
Gregory Simpkins	Lanham, MD	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67		
Piero Tozzi	Washington, DC	Counsel	7,500.00		
Mark Kearney	Alexandria, VA	Staff Associate	3,333.33		
Travis Adkins	Washington, DC	Dem Prof Staff Member	7,583.33		
SUBCOMMITTEE ON EUROPE					
Paul Behrends	Potomac Falls, VA	Subcommittee Staff Director	9,166.67		
Scott Cullinane	Washington, DC	Prof Staff Member	5,000.00		
Jessica Roxburgh	Washington, DC	Staff Associate	2,916.67		
Naz Durakoglu	Washington, DC	Dem Prof Staff Member	7,583.33		
SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE WESTERN HEMISHPERE					
Leah Campos	Arlington, VA	Subcommittee Staff Director	13,333.33		
Jose Bautista	Washington, DC	Policy Advisor	5,416.67		
Ramon Zertuche	Bethesda, MD	Dem Prof Staff Member	7,583.33		